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Recap on Periods 1 & 2 
Hours	
  delivered	
  for	
  PR1&2	
  

D1	
   D2	
  
DoW	
   Delivered	
   DoW	
   Delivered	
  

EVN	
   246	
   731	
   164	
   724	
  
e-­‐MERLIN	
   257	
   302	
   172	
   688	
  
Effelsberg	
   370	
   401	
   238	
   253	
  
LOFAR	
   173	
   403	
   117	
   206	
  
WSRT	
   250	
   679	
   227	
   239	
  
PdBI	
   46	
   373	
   40	
   214	
  
PV	
   153	
   822	
   104	
   662	
  
APEX	
   113	
   149	
   75	
   142	
  
SRT	
  



Reporting Period 3 – Current Status 

Progress	
  on	
  deliverable	
  for	
  3rd	
  reporPng	
  period	
  
01Jul2014	
  –	
  01Feb2015	
  
Hours	
   Projects	
  	
   Users	
  
DoW	
   Jul-­‐Jan	
   DoW	
   Jul-­‐Jan	
   Dow	
   Jul-­‐Jan	
  

EVN	
   246	
   227	
   49	
   14	
   99	
   81	
  
e-­‐MERLIN	
   257	
   177	
   15	
   6	
   45	
   29	
  
Effelsberg	
   370	
   91	
   8	
   4	
   12	
   6	
  
LOFAR	
   173	
   255	
   7	
   11	
   27	
   93	
  
WSRT	
   0	
   78	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   2	
  
PdBI	
   46	
   64	
   19	
   5	
   76	
   19	
  
PV	
   153	
   210	
   40	
   9	
   121	
   36	
  
APEX	
   113	
   144	
   6	
   14	
   24	
   72	
  



TNA Meeting 2 Feb 2015 

¤  Reviewed deliverables, forecast for PR3 
¤  Discussed potential issues 
¤  WSRT upgrade from Mar 2015; but already met D3 
¤  Effelsberg  K-band awaiting weather/Rx 

¤  Agreed further action on user questionnaires 
¤  Some improvements in return rate 
¤  STG sent additional reminder;  offer of help from RadioNe3t office reiterated 

¤  Reallocation of €101k from SRT withdrawal towards those facilities which are not 
fully open (LOFAR, NOEMA, PV, APEX) now in DoW 

¤  Facilities aware of need to provide fully audited unit costs and are starting work on 
this now.  

¤  Useful TNA F2F meeting in Brussels Oct 2014 – Plan final meeting, focus on unit costs 
reporting 



PR3 outlook 

¤  All facilities expect to exceed PR3 
deliverable – 5/8 have already met 
deliverable. 

¤  Others have already allocated 
sufficient eligible hours and/or have at 
least one round yet to come.  

¤  SRT Withdrawn 

¤  AIM TO DELIVER 120-150% in PR3 for 
budget flexibility 

Facility Hrs 
remaining 

EVN 19 

E-MERLIN 81 

Effelsberg 279 

LOFAR (-52) 

WSRT (-78) 

NOEMA (-3) 

PV 3 

APEX 0 



Travel Budget 

¤  Priority to user support 

¤  Some support for PC meetings 
¤  EVN: at least at-large members 

¤  IRAM, Effelsberg, LOFAR: ~1 person 

¤  Total budget €132k 

¤  Remaining on 15/12/2014 €44k  

 

Facility Travel 
allocation 
(From Oct 14) 

EVN 21k 

E-MERLIN 5k 

Effelsberg 5k 

LOFAR 4k 

WSRT 0k 

IRAM 15k 

Total 50k 




